

University at Buffalo Student Association Inc. 350 Student Union, Buffalo, NY 14260 www.sa.buffalo.edu

Resolution - 2024-2025 - S#5

Subject: Resolution to Correct Typographical Error on Budget Adjustment

#24-7

Submitted by: Samin Bhuya, SA President; Killian Hannigan, SA Vice President;

Louis Poon, SA Treasurer

WHEREAS, the University at Buffalo Student Association Inc. ("SA") has been made aware that there was a typographical error on Budget Adjustment #24-7, considered at the October 30, 2024 Senate meeting; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the attached Budget Adjustment #24-7 is approved, replacing the prior version originally considered at the October 30, 2024 Senate meeting; and

BE IT RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Instructions:					
This form must be completed for all budget adjustments. This from must be signed by the President, Treasurer and Campus					
					1
Please check one:	Budget Transfer	X	Budget AJE		
			<u> </u>		
		Moving funds from one expense to another,		Incremental adjustment, increase/decrease in	
		(must equal zero)		revenues or expenses	
Detailed description of budget adjustment:					
SA Budget Adjustment #24-7					
Account Number: 120-1100-4000	Account Description	Current Budget Amount		Adjusted Budget	Adjustment Description
120-1100-4000	Appropriated Net Assets Miscellaneous	(1,540,000.00) 2,000.00	(8,160.23) 8,160.23		Replacing Damaged TV at 330 Student Union Replacing Damaged TV at 330 Student Union
120-1100-0099	Miscellarieous	2,000.00	0,100.23	10,100.23	Replacing Daniaged TV at 550 Student Union
				<u> </u>	
_					
Treasurer:	Name (please print)				
Signature				Date	
Officer:	Name (please print)				
Officer.	Haine (please print)				
Signature				Date	
Campus designee:	Name (please print)				
-	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Signature				Date	

FSA Budget AJE Review

FSA Budget AJE Input